

X-pand into the Future

## eurex *Announcement*

## Cancellation

Implementation Regulations of Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich Concerning Technical Equipment

On 30 June 2011, the Exchange Council of Eurex Deutschland decided on the cancellation of the Implementation Regulations of Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich Concerning Technical Equipment with the effective date of 1 August 2011.

Implementation Regulations	Eurex02
of Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich	08.11.2010
Concerning Technical Equipment	Page 1

The Implementation Regulations of Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich Concerning Technical Equipment are hereby cancelled. Pursuant to the decisions of the Management Board dated 25 May 2011, of the Exchange Council of Eurex Deutschland dated 30 June 2011 and of the Administrative Council of Eurex Zürich dated 22 June 2011, the cancellation shall become effective on 1 August 2011.

Frankfurt/Main, 27 October 2011

Management Board of Eurex Deutschland and Eurex Zürich

(Dr. Thomas Book) (Peter Reitz)